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COLORADO 

 
SILVER CREEK SPORTING CLUB 
KIOWA, CO 
8/4/2019 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
89 Attended 
CH REECE SPARKS 93 
RU DAN CALLAHAN 92 
3RD MIKE MARSHALL 87 
4TH JEFFREY L BISHOP 86 
M6 BOB HOUSMAN 82 
M7 BRUCE SMITH 82 
M8 JEFF MARLATT 80 
M9 ROBERT BERGQUIST 79 
M10 JEFF M ROSS 79 
AA1 JARED WOLFE 80 
AA2 CYNTHIA B KRUGER 79 
AA3 DAVE BRANDON 79 
AA4 REX E BATES 77 
AA5 DICK W LENERTZ 76 
AA6 RICK PEPIN 75 
AA7 STEPHEN W SEXTON 73 
AA8 FREDDIE J MODDERS 69 
AA9 GREG S ELSON 64 
A1 LANDON WOLFE 81 
A2 DAVE SULLIVAN 75 
A3 ERIN CALLAHAN 75 
A4 RIC CARRINGTON 72 
A5 ROB WARNE 72 
A6 JEAN-MICHEL BERTRAND 65 
A7 ROBERT M SHANNON 62 
B1 WARREN ANDERSON 76 
B2 MARK A SLOAN 76 
B3 BOB TRESSLAR 72 
B4 JERRY L SEVERIDT 70 
B5 MICHAEL S MALLON 67 
B6 DON W GRAEFF 67 
B7 SKIP WATSON 67 
B8 SAM CALVETTI 60 
B9 ANTHONY L SMITH 59 
B10 STEVEN D HIPPE 59 
C1 MICK CHESHIRE 81 
C2 CHAD T PATRICK 74 
C3 KEN BROWNLEE 72 
C4 CARL PREMSCHAK 71 
C5 CHRIS WOLFE 71 
C6 ROBERT LINDSAY 68 
C7 ERIC MOORE 65 
C8 SEAN BUCKINGHAM 64 
C9 DANIEL TOLAND 64 
C10 STEVE R JORDAN 64 
D1 CARL KROEPLIN 71 
D2 TIM HEBERT 70 
D3 BARRY BRANT 65 
D4 ERIC M HARTZLER 62 
D5 KEITH HENTHORN 62 
D6 TRIG C TRAVIS 61 
D7 STEVE POPP 61 
D8 DAN ATOR 59 
D9 HOWARD DEJONG 55 
D10 THOMAS FARLEY 55 
E1 GEROLD L DICKERSON 54 
E2 KIM R ARSENAULT 52 
E3 JOHN C SOTER 49 
E4 RANDY S DEWITT 49 
E5 BRENDA K BERGQUIST 49 
E6 JACK KUNSCH 47 
SJCH MASON WELCH 40 
JRCH REECE SPARKS 93 

JRRU ERIN CALLAHAN 75 
VTCH MIKE MARSHALL 87 
VTRU JEFFREY L BISHOP 86 
VT3 BOB HOUSMAN 82 
VT4 BRUCE SMITH 82 
VT5 ROBERT BERGQUIST 79 
VT6 DAVE BRANDON 79 
SVCH RANDALL L ALDRICH 83 
SVRU DICK W LENERTZ 76 
SV3 DAVE SULLIVAN 75 
SV4 STEPHEN W SEXTON 73 
SV5 CARL PREMSCHAK 71 
SV6 FREDDIE J MODDERS 69 
LYCH CYNTHIA B KRUGER 79 
LYRU ERIN CALLAHAN 75 
LY3 KIM R ARSENAULT 52 
LY4 BRENDA K BERGQUIST 49 
M11 DAN WATKINS 78 
M12 BRETT WILLIAMS 78 
M13 JOHN KNOLL 75 
M14 JEFFREY THOMASON 75 
M15 JASON LELECK 73 
B11 CHRISTOPHER L DICKERSO 57 
B12 GARY BENSON 53 
C11 BILL WIER 64 
C12 KEN MONAHAN 62 
C13 BO BULLINGER 60 
C14 DOUG HOLGERSON 58 
C15 JOSHUA CLARKSON 56 
D11 CHRIS MASON, II 54 
D12 GERALD BOZARTH 54 
D13 GARY R WORRALL 53 
D14 CLAYTON WITTROCK 48 
D15 PAUL HEBERT 45 
VT7 JOHN KNOLL 75 
VT8 RICK PEPIN 75 
VT9 ROB WARNE 72 
VT10 ROBERT LINDSAY 68 
SV7 MICHAEL S MALLON 67 
SV8 BILL WIER 64 
SV9 ROBERT M SHANNON 62 
SV10 TRIG C TRAVIS 61 
SSCH REX E BATES 77 
SSRU JIM HARBIN 73 
SS3 BOB TRESSLAR 72 
SS4 JERRY L SEVERIDT 70 
SS5 DON W GRAEFF 67 
SS6 SKIP WATSON 67 
SS7 KEN MONAHAN 62 
SS8 DOUG HOLGERSON 58 
SS9 GEROLD L DICKERSON 54 
SS10 GERALD BOZARTH 54 
5TH RANDALL L ALDRICH 83 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: 100 + 
100 
53 Attended 
CH MIKE MARSHALL 49 
RU JARED WOLFE 46 
3RD ROBERT BERGQUIST 45 
4TH JOHN KNOLL 43 
M4 REECE SPARKS 42 
M5 JEFFREY THOMASON 42 
M6 JEFF MARLATT 41 
M7 DAN WATKINS 41 
M8 JEFFREY L BISHOP 39 
M9 BOB HOUSMAN 38 
M10 JEFF M ROSS 38 
AA3 STEPHEN W SEXTON 38 
AA4 DAVE BRANDON 34 
AA5 RICK PEPIN 33 
AA6 FREDDIE J MODDERS 31 
AA7 GREG S ELSON 29 

A1 LANDON WOLFE 38 
B1 GARY BENSON 40 
B2 DON W GRAEFF 37 
B3 BOB TRESSLAR 37 
B4 JERRY L SEVERIDT 36 
B5 CHRISTOPHER L DICKERSO 33 
B6 SAM CALVETTI 30 
B7 MICHAEL S MALLON 26 
C1 CHAD T PATRICK 40 
C2 BO BULLINGER 36 
C3 BILL WIER 36 
C4 STEVE R JORDAN 35 
C5 CHRIS WOLFE 34 
C6 KEN BROWNLEE 33 
C7 ROBERT LINDSAY 32 
C8 ERIC MOORE 30 
C9 JOSHUA CLARKSON 30 
C10 KEN MONAHAN 29 
D1 TIM HEBERT 35 
D2 DAN ATOR 34 
D3 BARRY BRANT 34 
D4 CARL KROEPLIN 34 
D5 ERIC M HARTZLER 32 
D6 STEVE POPP 31 
D7 CLAYTON WITTROCK 30 
D8 THOMAS FARLEY 29 
D9 HOWARD DEJONG 26 
D10 PAUL HEBERT 26 
E1 JOHN C SOTER 33 
E2 RANDY S DEWITT 29 
E3 GEROLD L DICKERSON 22 
JRCH REECE SPARKS 42 
VTCH MIKE MARSHALL 49 
VTRU ROBERT BERGQUIST 45 
VT3 JOHN KNOLL 43 
VT4 JEFFREY L BISHOP 39 
VT5 BOB HOUSMAN 38 
VT6 BO BULLINGER 36 
SVCH STEPHEN W SEXTON 38 
SVRU BILL WIER 36 
SV3 FREDDIE J MODDERS 31 
SV4 MICHAEL S MALLON 26 
SV5 HOWARD DEJONG 26 
LYCH CYNTHIA B KRUGER 42 
M11 DAVID MCMAHON 35 
C11 DOUG HOLGERSON 22 
D11 KEITH HENTHORN 25 
D12 GARY R WORRALL 22 
D13 THOMAS CHASE 16 
VT7 DAVID MCMAHON 35 
VT8 DAVE BRANDON 34 
VT9 RICK PEPIN 33 
VT10 ROBERT LINDSAY 32 
SSCH DON W GRAEFF 37 
SSRU BOB TRESSLAR 37 
SS3 JERRY L SEVERIDT 36 
SS4 KEN MONAHAN 29 
SS5 DOUG HOLGERSON 22 
SS6 GEROLD L DICKERSON 22 
SS7 GARY R WORRALL 22 
5TH CYNTHIA B KRUGER 42 
 
COLORADO CLAYS, LLC 
BRIGHTON, CO 
8/10/2019 
ABILITY CONNECTIONS 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: ABILITY 
CONNECTIONS 
65 Attended 
CH BRYCE DUNN 91 
M1 MARK STERKEL 90 
M2 JEFFREY L BISHOP 87 

M3 DOUG BENOIT 87 
AA1 LENNY DE TOMASI 84 
AA2 CLAY BOELZ 83 
AA3 CHUCK IRSIK 80 
A1 DAVE SULLIVAN 78 
A2 LANDON WOLFE 77 
A3 MICHAEL VOSSELLER 76 
B1 MIKE A SISNEROS 81 
B2 COLTON D BOXBERGER 74 
B3 RICHARD M MINOR 73 
C1 JACK LAKE 74 
C2 PAUL RUPPRECHT 73 
C3 JOSHUA CLARKSON 72 
D1 BARRY BRANT 76 
D2 JEFFREY HANSON 72 
D3 ZACHARY KOWAL 66 
E1 COLTON WULF 75 
E2 GLENN R FAIRBANKS 61 
E3 JAMES SEAGO 53 
JRCH PAUL RUPPRECHT 73 
VTCH MARK STERKEL 90 
SVCH JAMES A JAMISON 85 
LYCH CYNTHIA B KRUGER 69 
 
KIOWA CREEK SPORTING CLUB 
BENNETT, CO 
8/11/2019 
100 + 5-STAND 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 5-
STAND 
97 Attended 
CH DEAN BLANCHARD 94 
RU DOUG BENOIT 92 
M1 JAMES A JAMISON 90 
M2 JASON LELECK 89 
M3 JEFFREY L BISHOP 89 
AA1 DAVE BRANDON 83 
AA2 REX E BATES 83 
AA3 CLAY BOELZ 83 
A1 RAY OTTESEN 89 
A2 MICHAEL VOSSELLER 88 
A3 GARY BENSON 82 
B1 BOB TRESSLAR 87 
B2 ROBERT STRLE 87 
B3 MICK CHESHIRE 83 
C1 CARTER WEEMS 90 
C2 BRAD TIELBUR 82 
C3 TIM HEBERT 82 
D1 PAUL HEBERT 71 
D2 THOMAS WORRALL 71 
D3 BRIAN R ANDERSON 71 
E1 JOHN C SOTER 81 
E2 (JJ) JEFF QUALTERI JR 78 
E3 MATTHEW H BRIGGS 68 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 5-STAND 
38 Attended 
M1 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 45 
M2 BOB HOUSMAN 45 
AA1 CYNTHIA B KRUGER 40 
AA2 TOMMY LYNN 38 
A1 TERRE LANE 44 
A2 MICHAEL VOSSELLER 40 
B1 ROBERT BRIGGS 36 
B2 SKIP WATSON 36 
C1 ALBERT GIORDANO 33 
C2 ANDREW J MIDTHUN 33 
D1 STEVE POPP 30 
D2 DEREK ENO 25 
E1 JOHN C SOTER 29 
E2 ROBERT NIKKEL 26 
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LONGMEADOW GAME RESORT AND 
EVENT CENTER 
WIGGINS, CO 
8/17/2019 
HEAT IN THE HEAT 100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: HEAT IN THE 
HEAT 100 + 100 
23 Attended 
CH JEFFREY L BISHOP 88 
RU REX E BATES 85 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: HEAT IN THE 
HEAT 100 + 100 
37 Attended 
CH ADAM BIRD 93 
RU RANDALL L ALDRICH 92 
 
QUAIL RUN SPORTS 
KIOWA, CO 
8/18/2019 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 100 
6 Attended 
CH BRANDON BOWEN 82 
RU DAVE SULLIVAN 78 
AA1 SANDRA M COGDILL 73 
B1 MICK CHESHIRE 74 
D1 EDWARD K BLANCHARD 59 
E1 (JJ) JEFF QUALTERI JR 67 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
27 Attended 
CH DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 89 
RU JASON LELECK 86 
RU JIM HARBIN 86 
 
GREAT GUNS SPORTING LLC 
NUNN, CO 
8/25/2019 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 100 
26 Attended 
CH JACK MATTOX 88 
RU JOHN KNOLL 87 
M1 DAN WATKINS 85 
M2 BRETT WILLIAMS 84 
M3 MIKE MARSHALL 82 
AA1 ROB WARNE 76 
AA2 MICHAEL MILLS 71 
A1 DAVE SULLIVAN 72 
A2 GARY BENSON 67 
B1 COLTON D BOXBERGER 65 
B2 BOB TRESSLAR 64 
B3 MIKE SORENSEN 54 
C1 JOSHUA CLARKSON 79 
C2 TIMOTHY B DUZIK 78 
C3 ERIC MOORE 74 
D1 PATRICK A WILLIAMS 66 
E1 DANIEL RICHARD 59 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
58 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 96 
RU BRETT WILLIAMS 89 
RU JACK MATTOX 89 
 


